

MACT 425/25
PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA Vs. VINAY GARG

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. R.K Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sarita, Ld. Counsel for R1 has joined through
VC.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for insurance company.

Legal offer has been filed by insurance company.

Let the petitioner to respond.

List for further consideration on **02.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.12.2025